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Mon 9 Jan 2012

16:00 FMNS New Year party
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747 Groningen

Mon 16 Jan 2012

15:30
Jason Hessels (ASTRON): Pulsars and Fast Transients: Charting the Low-
Frequency Radio Sky at High Time Resolution with LOFAR
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 23 Jan 2012

15:30 Rudy Wijnands (UvA): Cooling of accretion heated neutron stars
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Tue 31 Jan 2012

15:30 Roelof de Jong (AIP): GHOSTS results
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 6 Feb 2012

15:30 Beike Hiemstra (Kapteyn Institute)
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 13 Feb 2012

16:00
FMNS Spotlight Colloguium Sijbren Otto (Chemistry): Self-replicating
molecules and the origin of life

Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen

Mon 20 Feb 2012

15:30 Leen Decin (Leuven): Deciphering the spectral fingerprints of old stars
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 27 Feb 2012

15:30 Siebren van der Werf: The Nova Zembla effect
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 5 Mar 2012

15:30
Paolo Serra (ASTRON): "The Atlas3D survey: a changing view of early-type
galaxies"

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Mon 12 Mar 2012

16:00
FMNS Spotlight Collogiuim Niels Taatgen (ALICE): To multitask or not to
multitask?

Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen
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Mon 19 Mar 2012

15:30

Adam Deller (ASTRON): Mapping the Galactic neighbourhood with
microarcsecond astrometry

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Mon 26 Mar 2012

15:30

Eugene Chiang (UC Berkey): Evaporating Planets: From Hot Jupiters to
Super Mercuries

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Mon 2 Apr 2012

15:30

Stefania Salvadori (Kapteyn Institute): Near field cosmology and the
infant Milky Way

Where: Kapteynborg 161
Sun 8 Apr 2012

All day Easter
Mon 9 Apr 2012

All day Easter Monday
Mon 16 Apr 2012

16:00

FMNS Spotlight Colloquium Thijs van der Hulst: Charting the Role of Gas
for Galaxy Evolution

Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen
Wed 18 Apr 2012

15:30
Thesis Colloquium Thomas de Boer: The Star Formation & Chemical
Evolution Timescales of Two Nearby Dwarf Spheroidal Galaxies
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Thu 19 Apr 2012

15:30
Evan Skillman (Univ. of Minnesota): Gas and Star Formation in Dwarf
Galaxies

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Mon 23 Apr 2012

15:30

Sylvain Veilleux (Univ. of Maryland): Galactic Winds and Their
Cosmological Implications

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
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Thu 26 Apr 2012

16:00

Physics colloquium prof. Heino Falcke (RU Nijmegen): Towards Imaging
the Black Hole Event Horizon in the Galactic Center
Where: Nijenborgn 4

Mon 30 Apr 2012
All day Queen's Birthday
Mon 7 May 2012

15:30 Eckhard Sturm (MPE): Galaxy evolution as seen by Herschel/SHINING
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Wed 9 May 2012

12:30

Mark den Brok, Thesis Colloquium: "Dynamics and stellar populations of
small stellar systems™

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Fri 11 May 2012

15:30

Sandy Faber (Lick Observatory): The Mystery of Galactic Death: Why
Galaxies Quench

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Mon 14 May 2012

12:45 Promotie Mark den Brok
Where: Aula Academiegebouw

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Colloquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen

Thu 17 May 2012
All day Ascension Day
Mon 21 May 2012

15:30 Paul Groot (RUN): Ultracompact binaries at a crossroads of astrophysics
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Wed 23 May 2012

All day NAC, Ameland
Thu 24 May 2012

All day NAC, Ameland
Fri 25 May 2012

All day NAC, Ameland
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Sun 27 May 2012

All day Pentecost

Mon 28 May 2012

All day Pentecost Monday

Tue 29 May 2012

15:30 David Hogg (New York University): How is cosmology like exoplanets?
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 4 Jun 2012

15:30
Max Pettini (IfA, Cambridge): IN SEARCH OF NEAR-PRISTINE GAS AT
INTERMEDIATE REDSHIFTS

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Wed 13 Jun 2012

12:30
Colloquium Victor Debattista (University of Central Lancashire): The
Impact of, and Evidence for, Stellar Migration in Disk Galaxies
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 18 Jun 2012

15:30 Carsten Dominik (UvA): Dust in transitional disks
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

16:00 Spotlight Colloguium Ernst Wit

Wed 20 Jun 2012

12:30 Thesis Colloquium Andre Offringa

Wed 27 Jun 2012

12:30 Thesis Colloquium Guobao Zhang

Thu 28 Jun 2012

16:00 Physics Colloquium tbd
Where: Nijenborgh 4: 51.11.0080

Sun 1 Jul 2012

15:30
Colloquium Floris van der Tak: "The first results of the Herschel/HIFI
mission"
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningenl
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Mon 9 Jul 2012

15:30

Mark Neyrinck (Johns Hopkins): How Wrinkles form in the Universe and
How to Deal with their Information-Sabotage

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Mon 3 Sep 2012

16:00 Opening Academisch Jaar
Mon 10 Sep 2012

15:30
Elena Maria Rossi (Leiden Observatory): The early assembly of
supermassive black holes

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Mon 17 Sep 2012

15:30

Mark McCaughrean (ESA): The James Webb Space Telescope: science,
status, and context

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Wed 19 Sep 2012

12:30
Thesis colloguium Aycin Aykutalp: Enlightenment of the Universe: the
Interplay Between the Dark Energy, the First Stars and Black Holes
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 24 Sep 2012

15:30

Andrei Mesinger (SNS Pisa) Enabling parameter space exploration of the
cosmological 21cm signal

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Thu 27 Sep 2012

16:00
Physics Colloquium Sergei Shandarin, Univ. of Kansas: Physics of the
Cosmic Web

Where: Nijenborgh 4, room 5111.0080
Thu 4 Oct 2012

14:00
Keith Noddle (Edinburgh): Virtual Observatory: Past, Present and
(possible) Future

Where: Bernoulliborg 253, Groningen
Mon 8 Oct 2012

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Collogquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen
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Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Wed

Mon

Wed

15 Oct 2012

15:30 Xander Tielens (Leiden University): The lifecycle of interstellar dust
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

22 Oct 2012

15:30
Francois Hammer (Observatoire de Paris): Evolutionary properties of
galaxies during the last 8 Gyr with the VLT & HST: lessons for the E-ELT
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

29 Oct 2012

15:30 Sukyoung Yi (Seoul): "Massive galaxy evolution in dense environments"
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

5 Nov 2012
15:30
Phillipp Richter (Potsdam): Neutral gas in the halos of low-redshift
galaxies

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
12 Nov 2012

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Colloguium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen

19 Nov 2012

15:30

Paula Coelho (U Cruzeiro do Sul, Sao Paolo): Modelling spectra of stars
and galaxies

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
21 Nov 2012

12:30
Thesis colloguium Giambattista Aresu: High Energy Irradiated
Protoplanetary Disks - The X-rays and FUV role in thermo-chemical modeling
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

26 Nov 2012

15:30
Volker Ossenkopf (Univ. of Kdln): The dynamics of photon-dominated
regions
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

28 Nov 2012

12:30
Thesis colloquium Johnson Mwebaze: "Extreme Data Lineage in Ad-hoc
Astronomical Data Processing"

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
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Mon 3 Dec 2012

15:30
Chiaki Kobayashi (Hertfordshire): Chemodynamical simulations of
galaxies

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Mon 10 Dec 2012

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Collogquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen

Wed 12 Dec 2012

12:30

Thesis Colloquium Jaap Bregman (ASTRON): "System design and wide-
field imaging aspects of synthesis arrays with phased array stations”
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 17 Dec 2012

15:30

Sergei Shandarin (Univ. of Kansas): Discovery, Modelling and
Understanding of the Cosmic Web

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen



